

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC
AT: HUBBALLI.**

OS 231/2017

Plaintiff :- Smt.N.Champvati W/o C.T. Nagaraj
R/o: Bengaluru.
V/S.

Defendants :- Smt.Dharashayini W/o Basavaraj Bijjur
R/o: Hubballi and 21 others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether plaintiff proves that the alleged partition dated 12.06.1987 between deceased Gurusiddappa defendant-9,12,13 and deceased Parvatewwa is illegal and not binding upon the share of the plaintiff as pleaded in the plaint?
- 2) Whether plaintiff proves that the registered will dated 05.09.1983 is illegal vide and not binding upon the share of the plaintiff?
- 3) Whether plaintiff proves that alleged partition deed dated 04.09.2017 relating to B schedule property is not binding upon the share of the plaintiff as pleaded in plaint?
- 4) Whether plaintiff prove that suit schedule properties are all ancestral and joint family properties of plaintiff and defendant-1 to 18 and they are in joint possession and enjoyment of the suit properties as pleaded in the plaint?
- 5) Whether defendants prove that suit is barred by law of limitation?
- 6) Whether defendants prove that suit A and B schedule properties are all self acquired properties of Basappa Mahalingappa Angadi?
- 7) Whether plaintiff is entitled the relief as sought for?
- 8) What order or decree?

Date:- 07-08-2019


(Nagarajappa.A.K.)
Prl. Sr. C.J. Hubballi.