

Advocate for defendant Sri. M.B. Nadaf, filed memo of calculation of stamp duty. Office has also calculated the stamp duty and submitted that memo of calculation filed by defendants is proper and correct. Hence, the said memo of calculation is accepted. Defendants are directed to pay the deficit stamp duty (including 10 times penalty) totally amounting to ₹10,945/-, for that MBN prays time, granted by 07.02.2024.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.